[image: ]Ivanhoe Park Venturers 
Term 4 – 2018 Program
Meetings -	Thursday 19:00-21:00
Ivanhoe Park Scout Hall, Park Ave Manly
or Harbord Scout Hall, Stirgess St, Curl Curl
Leaders -	Leigh Costin	0404 246 652
		John Havranek	0413 871 420‬
		
Please arrive promptly to start at 19:00, full uniform to be worn when listed.
Check for updates on http://fairlightmanlyscouts.org.au 

	No.
	Date
	Activity
	Details
	Location
	Organiser

	1
	Thurs 18th Oct
	Planning Night
	Plan schedule. Vote on Unit Council Members
	Harbord Hall
	John

	M1
	Fri 19th - Sun 21st  Oct
	JOTA/JOTI
	See E1
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Narrabeen Big4 
	Leigh

	
	Tues 23rd Oct
	ZVC
	Zone Venturer Council. 7:30pm
	Platabeen Hall, Narrabeen
	Leigh

	
	Thurs 25th Oct
	Planning and Voting
	Vote on Unit Council Members
	Ivanhoe Park Hall
	Leigh

	
	Thurs 1st Nov
	Pedal
	Manly Dam bike ride with Scouts
	Manly Dam
	John

	M2
	Fri 2nd  - Sun 4th  Nov
	Ventout
	See http://sydneynorthscouts.com Venturers, Ventout
	Camp Ku-ring-gai
	Leigh/Tas McManus

	
	Wed 7th Nov
	City Tense
	Erection night in the city with Bayview
	
	Joel

	M3
	Sun 11th Nov
	WW1 Centenary
	WW1 Armistice Centenary. 10am start
	Jacka Park Freshwater
	Leigh

	
	Thurs 15th Nov
	Nerf the Nerf
	Nerf war.  BYO Ammo
	
	Harry/Joel

	M4
	Sat 17th – Sun 18th Nov
	The Sea
	Snorkelling and Scuba – eco weekend
	Ivanhoe Park Hall
	Leigh

	
	Thurs 22nd Nov
	The Ice
	Ice skating
	
	Emily

	
	Thurs 29th Nov
	Typhoid Day
	Quarantine station visit 
	
	

	M5
	Sun 2nd Dec
	Xmas Trees
	Major fund raising event – Christmas Tree Sales
	Hinkler Park, Manly
	Unit Council

	
	Thurs  6th Dec
	
	Plan/pack/shop for hike
	
	

	M6
	Sat 8th – Sun 8th 
	The Land
	Hike
	area TBC
	

	
	Thurs 13th Dec
	The Land II
	District Night Hike
	Long Reef – Collaroy Surf Club
	Unit Council

	
	Thurs 21st Dec
	Year End
	Cance
	
	

	
	Major Events

	X1
	22nd Dec – 28th  Jan 
	
	NSW School Holidays – Term 4
	
	

	X7
	31st Dec – 11th Jan
	NZ Venture 2018
	Illuminate!
	Kaiwaka, Northland, NZ
	Individual

	X8
	4th – 14th Jan
	AJ2019
	Australian Jamboree
	Tailem Bend, SA
	Individual
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